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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:26
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
FUNCTIONING OF KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA IN RAJASTHAN
Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Krishi Vigyan Kendra is functioning at Kota and Bundi in Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the activities done by these Kendras during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) Yes, Madam. Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVK) sanctioned by Indian Council of Agriculture Research are functioning at Kota and Bundi districts of Rajasthan.

(b) The activities done by these Kendras during the last three years are given in the Annexure.
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